## UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A+' GRADE UNIVERSITY)

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is for the information of all concerned that:-

- i. The notification vide No. Admission/20/2351-2430 dated 29.10.2020 has been withdrawn.
- ii. The admission for the Semester–I of the Three years B.A/B.Sc/B.Com/B.B.A/B.C.A (General) Course for the session 2020-21 in the Government/Non-Govt. Degree Colleges affiliated to the University of Jammu falling under Summer Zone shall be open to all the eligible candidates, subject to the availability of seats w.e.f 02.11.2020 to 07.11.2020 (with a late fee of Rs. 320/- only)

HALLA REGISTRAR NUL

No. Admission/20/ 2431-70

Dated:- 11 - 1040

## Copy to:-

- 1. Commissioner Secretary to Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 2. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, for the information of the worthy Vice-chancellor please.
- 3. Sr. P.A to Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu.
- 4. Sr. P.A to Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu.
- 5. Director Colleges J&K Government, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 6. Principals of all the affiliated colleges of the University of Jammu falling under Sumer zone.
- 7. Sr. P.A to Registrar/Controller of Examination, Director, CDC
- 8. Sr. P.A to Director, DIQA/DDE/DSW/DLL/Physical Education
- 9. In charge Librarian.
- 10. Joint Registrar, Finance.
- 11. Deputy/Asst.Registrar,(Exam.U.G)/Eval/(N.P)/Registration/Academic/Conduct/Reeval/Conf./information.
- 12. Confidential Assistant to the Controller of Examinations.
- 13. I/c, University website for uploading the Notification on the University website.